## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	<b>Board of Supervisor</b>	S	BOARD AGENDA #:	*A-3a	
			AGENDA DATE: Ja	nuary 24, 2017	
SUBJEC	CT:				
Approval of Appointment of Stephen Sterne Services Committee			o the Stanislaus County E	mergency Medical	
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLO		***************************************		
			<b>No.</b> 201	17-20	
On motion of Supervisor Monteith , Seco			, Seconded by Supervisor _Wit	nded by Supervisor <u>Withrow</u>	
	ved by the following vo				
			and Chairman Chiesa		
Noes: Sup	ervisors:	None			
Abstaining	n: Supervisor:	None			
	g: Supervisor: None Approved as recommended				
2)					
•	_ Approved as amended				
4)	• •				
MOTION:					

ELIZABBTH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-3a				
Urgent ○ Routine ●	AGENDA DATE: January 24, 2017				
CEO CONCURRENCE:	_ 4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ◎				
CUD IFOT.					
SUBJECT: Approval of Appointment of Stephen Sterner to the Stanislaus County Emergency Medical Services Committee					
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:					
	Comp. Donner and this to the Oteniales of Country				
1. Appoint Stephen Sterner as a Managed Care Representative to the Stanislaus County Emergency Medical Services Committee to a term ending December 31, 2018.					
CONTACT PERSON:					
Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494				

January 3, 2017

Elizabeth A. King Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354 SOARD OF SUPERVI

Re: Representative for Managed Care to the Stanislaus County Emergency Medical Services Committee

Dear Ms. King,

There is a current vacancy on the Stanislaus County Emergency Medical Services Committee (EMSC) for a representative from Managed Care.

Stephen Sterner has been nominated by his employer, Health Plan of San Joaquin to fill this vacant seat. His application to the Committee is enclosed.

The EMSC respectfully asks the Board of Supervisors to approve Mr. Sterner's appointment as soon as possible.

If you need any further information or documentation, please contact me at (209) 529-5085.

Sincerely,

Richard Murdock Executive Director

Encl